July 3, 2016, included elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A, (ii) the audited historical consolidated financial statements of Netsmart as of and for the three years
ended December 31, 2015 and the interim historical unaudited consolidated financial statements of Netsmart as of and for the three months ended March 31,
2016, included in our Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on July 5, 2016, and (iii) the audited historical
financial statements of HealthMEDX as of and for the year ended December 31, 2015, the interim historical unaudited financial statements of HealthMEDX
as of and for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2015 and 2015 and the pro forma disclosure for the Netsmart and HealthMEDX acquisitions,
included in our Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 11, 2017.

Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Abbreviated Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2017
(In thousands)

Allscripts
Historical

{a}

NantHealth
Business

Historical
{b}

NantHealth
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma Allscripts
and NantHealth

Combined
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 89,114  $ 73  $ (1,742) {c} $ 87,445
Accounts receivable, net   420,116   831   420,947
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   113,563   5,065   (3,271) {d}  115,357

Total current assets   622,793   5,969   (5,013)   623,749
Available for sale marketable securities   63,450   -   (63,450) {c}  -
Fixed assets and capitalized software
   development costs, net

 353,390   11,470   (3,922) {e}  360,938

Intangible assets, net   698,950   35,469   (23,069) {f}  711,350
Goodwill   1,929,283   -   29,094 {g}  1,958,377
Deferred Taxes and other assets   116,189   4,966   22,700 {c}  139,078
   (4,777) {d}

Total assets  $ 3,784,055  $ 57,874  $ (48,437)  $ 3,793,492

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 114,725  $ 225   $ 114,950
Accrued expenses   136,630   1,354   787 {n}  138,771
Deferred revenue   388,647   8,206   (2,911) {h}  393,942
Current maturities of long-term debt and capital lease
   obligations

 32,446   -   32,446

Total current liabilities   672,448   9,785   (2,124)   680,109
Long-term debt and capital lease
   obligations

 1,314,083   -   1,314,083

Deferred revenue   18,871   5,695   (3,132) {h}  21,434
Deferred Taxes and other liabilities   203,554   -   203,554

Total liabilities   2,208,956   15,480   (5,256)   2,219,180
Redeemable convertible non-controlling interest -
   Netsmart   409,610   -   409,610
Stockholders’ equity   1,165,489   -   (787)   1,164,702
Net assets acquired and liabilities assumed   0   42,394   (42,394) {i}  -

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 3,784,055  $ 57,874  $ (48,437)  $ 3,793,492

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Abbreviated Financial Information

2

Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Abbreviated Statement of Operations
For the Year ended December 31, 2016
(In thousands, except per share data)

  Allscripts
Historical

Netsmart
Historical for

Period
1/1/16 to
4/19/16

Netsmart
Pro Forma

Adjustments
{a}

HealthMEDX
Historical for

Period
1/1/16 to
10/27/16

HealthMEDX
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Allscripts,

Netsmart and
HealthMEDX

Combined

Revenue  $ 1,549,899  $ 62,302  $ 22,319 {h} $ 22,764  $ (925) {h} $ 1,644,005
   (12,354) {j}
Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenue   878,860   33,554   4,377 {f}  7,209   2,011 {f}  915,731
   (12,180) {j}
   1,900 {k}
Selling, general and administrative expenses   423,362   72,708   (3,577) {l}  14,562   (873) {l}  451,238
   5,640 {f}   (2,504) {f}
   (52,627) {m}   (49) {m}
   (5,404) {n}
Research and development   187,906   5,984   (1,900) {k}  3,245   195,235

Total costs and expenses   1,490,128   112,246   (63,771)   25,016   (1,415)   1,562,204
Income (loss) from operations   59,771   (49,944)   73,736   (2,252)   490   81,801

Interest expense   (68,141)   (17,363)   4,758 {o}  (266)   (2,194) {o}  (83,206)
Goodwill impairment loss   -   -   -   -
Other (expense) income, net   (6,414)   -   123   (6,291)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (14,784)   (67,307)   78,494   (2,395)   (1,704)   (7,696)
Income tax benefit (provision)   17,814   20,818   (31,398) {p}  -   682 {p}  7,916

Net income (loss)   3,030   (46,489)   47,096   (2,395)   (1,022)   220
Net income attributable to
   non-controlling interest

 (146)   -   -   -   -   (146)

Accretion of redemption preference
   on redeemable convertible
   non-controlling interest - Netsmart

 (28,536)   -   (16,637) {q}  -   -   (45,173)
Net loss attributable to Allscripts
   Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
   stockholders

$ (25,652)  $ (46,489)  $ 30,459  $ (2,395)  $ (1,022)  $ (45,099)

Loss per share - basic attributable to
   Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
   stockholders

$ (0.14)
Loss per share - diluted attributable to
   Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
   stockholders

$ (0.14)

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic   186,188
Diluted   186,188

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Abbreviated Financial Information

3

Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Abbreviated Statement of Operations
For the Year ended December 31, 2016
(In thousands, except per share data)

Pro Forma
Allscripts,

Netsmart and
HealthMEDX

Combined

NantHealth
Business

Historical
{b}

NantHealth
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma Allscripts,
Netsmart,

HealthMEDX and
NantHealth
Combined

Revenue  $ 1,644,005  $ 19,976  $ (3,673) {h} $ 1,660,308
Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenue   915,731   28,226   (6,496) {f}  937,482
   21 {r}
Selling, general and administrative expenses   451,238   18,435   (2,516) {f}  469,177
   2,020 {r}
Research and development   195,235   14,327   991 {r}  210,553

Total costs and expenses   1,562,204   60,988   (5,980)   1,617,212
Income (loss) from operations   81,801   (41,012)   2,307   43,096

Interest expense   (83,206)   (83,206)
Goodwill impairment loss   -   (51,062)   (51,062)
Other (loss) income, net   (6,291)   2,534   (3,757)

(Loss) income before income taxes   (7,696)   (92,074)   4,841   (94,929)
Income tax benefit (provision)   7,916   -   (1,936) {p}  5,980

Net income (loss)   220   (92,074)   2,905   (88,949)
Net income attributable to
   non-controlling interest

 (146)   (146)

Accretion of redemption preference
   on redeemable convertible
   non-controlling interest - Netsmart

 (45,173)   (45,173)
Net loss attributable to Allscripts
   Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
   stockholders

$ (45,099)  $ (92,074)  $ 2,905  $ (134,268)

Loss per share - basic attributable to
   Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
   stockholders

   $ (0.72)
Loss per share - diluted attributable to
   Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
   stockholders

   $ (0.72)

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic   186,188
Diluted   186,188

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Abbreviated Financial Information

4

Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Abbreviated Statement of Operations
For the Six Months ended June 30, 2017

(In thousands, except per share data)

Allscripts
Historical

{a}

NantHealth
Business

Historical
{b}

NantHealth
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma Allscripts
and NantHealth

Combined

Revenue  $ 839,566  $ 6,121  $ (821) {h} $ 844,866
Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenue   473,423   14,531   (3,026) {f}  484,251
   (677) {r}
Selling, general and administrative expenses   238,085   8,682   (1,258) {f}  245,218
   (291) {r}
Research and development   95,691   7,943   (166) {r}  103,468

Total costs and expenses   807,199   31,156   (5,418)   832,937
Income from operations   32,367   (25,035)   4,597   11,929

Interest expense   (40,470)   (40,470)
Impairment of long-term investments   (144,590)   (144,590)
Other income, net   282   1,371   1,653

(Loss) income before income taxes   (152,411)   (25,035)   5,968   (171,478)
Income tax benefit (provision)   835   -   (2,387) {p}  (1,552)

Net income (loss)   (151,576)   (25,035)   3,581   (173,030)
Net income attributable to
   non-controlling interest

 (189)   (189)

Accretion of redemption preference
   on redeemable convertible
   non-controlling interest - Netsmart

 (21,925)   (21,925)
Net loss attributable to Allscripts
   Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
   stockholders

$ (173,690)  $ (25,035)  $ 3,581  $ (195,144)

Loss per share - basic attributable to
   Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
   stockholders

$ (0.96)   $ (1.08)
Loss per share - diluted attributable to
   Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
   stockholders

$ (0.96)   $ (1.08)

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic   181,193   181,193
Diluted   181,193   181,193

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Abbreviated Financial Information

5

Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Abbreviated Financial Information